FORM PTO-1594 09-17-1998	DECUE DE COMMERCE		
1-31-92 MD 9.14-98	VER SHEET Patent and Tracemark Office		
To the Honorable Commissione, or Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Kenny Glenn	Name: RAISE THE ROOF, L.L.C.		
	Internal Address:		
<ul> <li>☑ Individual(s)</li> <li>☐ General Partnership</li> <li>☐ Corporation-State</li> <li>☐ Other</li> </ul>	Street Address: 21 W. Coolidge, Suite #2  City: Phoenix State: AZ ZIP: 85013		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association		
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State		
□ Assignment     □ Merger     □ Security Agreement     □ Change of Name	□ Corporation-State     □ Other		
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:		
Execution Date: 9 September 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		
Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/242,889 75/303,046 75/439,769 Additional numbers attace	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  ched? □ Yes ☒ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: <u>JORDAN M. MESCHKOW, ESQ.</u>	7. Total for (27.0ED 2.44)		
Internal Address: <u>MESCHKOW &amp; GRESHAM, P.L.C.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 90.00		
	∑ Lindioseu		
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: <u>5727 North Seventh Street</u> Suite 409	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Phoenix State: AZ ZIP: 85014			
DO NOT USE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
9/17/1998 DNGUYEN 00000176 75242889	INS SPACE		
1 FC:481 40.00 RP			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
Jordan M. Meschkow, Reg. #31,043 Name of Person Signing	Signature 9 September 1998 Date		
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	TRADEMARK		

**REEL: 1788 FRAME: 0668** 

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KENNY GLENN, is the owner of the following registered trademarks and the following applications now pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Mark</u>	Serial No. or Registration No.	File Date	Reg. Date
RAISE THE ROOF	75/242,889	2/18/97	
RAISE THE ROOF	75/303,046	6/4/97	
RAISE THE ROOF	75/439,769	2/24/98	

WHEREAS, RAISE THE ROOF, LLC., an Arizona Limited Liability Company, having its principal offices at 21 W. Coolidge, Suite #2, Phoenix, Arizona 85013, is desirous of acquiring said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, KENNY GLENN, hereby assigns to RAISE THE ROOF, LLC., all right, title, and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations thereof.

9.9.98 DATE

KENNÝ GLENN

STATE OF ARIZONA)

County of Maricopa

On this 9th day of September 1998, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Kenny Glenn, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and official seal.

OFFICIAL SEAL
MARY M. SITTU
NOTARY PUBLIC-ARIZONA
MARICOPA COUNTY
My Comm. Expires June 2, 2000

**RECORDED: 09/14/1998** 

RFF

REEL: 1788 FRAME: 0669